bearing liabilities is calculated as interest expense on wholesale funding, securities sold but not yet purchased and securities lent or sold, subordinated debt and other interest bearing liabilities as a percentage of
associated average balances

Asset Yields1 and Liabilities Costs2

5.28% 5.40% 5.40% 5.27%
5.00%

547 565 592 602 628

647 652 667 671 692

1,194 1,217 1,259 1,273 1,320

Q1'24 Q2'24 Q3'24 Q4'24 Q1'25

Gross Loans Other Interest Bearing Assets3

Average Earning Assets ($B) and Yield1 (%)

6.04% 6.08% 6.12% 6.06% 5.81%

4.38% 4.62% 4.59% 4.39% 4.11%

Yield on Total
Average

Earning Assets

% in above charts indicate yield on asset balance

Financial Results • February 25, 2025 37

• Earnings benefit / exposure to an incremental +/- 100 bps rate
shock reflects a relatively neutral positioning

• BMO strategy emphasizes margin stability; non rate-sensitive
deposits and the balance sheet’s net equity position are
consistently reinvested into intermediate tenors through the
cycle

• Strong liquidity position is supporting the bank’s ability to
manage deposit pricing

Earnings sensitivities over the next 12 months1

• Long-term investment rates decreased Q/Q for CAD and
increased for USD; forecast remains higher than historical
levels and continue to support NIM

Q1’25
Pre-Tax CDE
($MM)

+100
bps

-100
bps

-25
bps

-25 bps
short
rate

Canada2 72 (38) (11) 11

U.S. 285 (198) (73) (51)

Total 357 (236) (84) (40)

Interest Rate Sensitivity

This slide contains forward-looking statements. Refer to the Caution Regarding Forward-Looking Statements on slide 2
1 Sensitivities assumes immediate and sustained parallel shift in interest rates and using a constant balance sheet except for the -25bps short rate scenario where only short-term rates are shocked. For more details see the

Structural (Non-Trading) Market Risk section of BMO’s First Quarter 2025 MD&A
2 Includes Canadian dollar and other currencies
3 Chart displays historical Canadian Overnight Repo Rate Average (CORRA) swap rates and Secured Overnight Financing Rate (SOFR) swap rates